



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 195/2025**

MR RAJ KUMAR

.....Revisionist

Through: Ms. Akshaya Kaushik, Ms. Jyoti Singh & Mr. Sumit Kr. Agarwal, Advs. along with revisionist in person.

versus

MR AJAY SONI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **27.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 25446/2025 (exemption) & CRL.M.A.25447/2025 (exemption from filing complete TCR)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 195/2025

1. This is a criminal revision against the impugned order dated 08.07.2025 passed by the Ld. Sessions Court in criminal appeal no. CA/57/2025.
2. Petitioner is directed to place on record written synopsis.
3. Re-notify on 17.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/gs/na