



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 195/2025**

MR RAJ KUMAR

.....Revisionist

Through: **Ms. Akshaya Kaushik ms. Jyoti Singh, Mr. Smarth Arora, Adv.**

versus

MR AJAY SONI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 17, 2025