



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 195/2025**

MR RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Raghav, Advocate.

versus

MR AJAY SONI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.07.2026

%

1. Matter taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by proxy counsel for revisionist on the ground that arguing counsel is in hospital. Today is the 5th date and till date, even preliminary hearing has not been conducted.
2. Relist on 23.12.2026 in Advance List.
3. Copy of this order be sent to the trial court making it clear that there is no stay on the impugned sentence.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 27, 2026/dr